



Resolution

8th Floor,
10 South Colonnade
Canary Wharf
London
E14 4PU
Telephone: 020 7811 2700

February 2023
FOI_5808

The following information was requested on 2 February 2023:

[Follow-up to [FOI 5623](#)]

Reg. Spend of Trustmarque (Virtualisation); can you please confirm whether the contract also includes any other services?

Also further to the original response, Softcat SAN contract has expired. Please provide the latest information.

Our Response

Spend of Trustmarque (Virtualisation); can you please confirm whether the contract also includes any other services?

No Trustmarque only provide VMware licensing as a reseller. Support is provided directly by the vendor. Approximate value £146,000 over 3 years.

Softcat SAN contract has expired. Please provide the latest information

This contract has been renewed with Softcat. Approximate value £33,000.

This concludes our response to your request.

If you are not satisfied with the service that you have received in response to your information request, it is open to you to make a complaint and request a formal review of our decisions. If you choose to do this, you should write to [Tinku Mitra](#), Deputy Director of Corporate and Information Governance for NHS Resolution, within 28 days of your receipt of this reply. Reviews of decisions made in relation to information requests are carried out by a person who was not involved in the original decision-making about the request.

If you are not content with the outcome of your complaint, you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a review of the decision. Generally, the Information Commissioner will not make a decision unless you have exhausted the local complaints procedure. The address of the Information Commissioner's Office is:

Wycliffe House
Water Lane
Wilmslow
Cheshire
SK9 5AF

<https://ico.org.uk/>